1
Installation and Setting Instructions
Electronic Programmable and Non-Programmable Fan Coil Thermostats
6000 series with independent fan common
Specifi cation
Power supply: 24 volt powered models - 20-30 Vac, 50/60Hz
                         230 volt powered models - 210-250 Vac, 50/60Hz
Temperature range:  Heating stage - Off -5-30°C

HC & HCT Models
Features 24 volt 230 volt
 Type Code Type Code
Heat or cool operation, selectable at time of installation
 3-speed fan output HCS6101-3 087N722500
Heat & cool systems (with auto changeover), for use in 4-pipe systems
 3-speed fan output   HCT6113-3   087N759326
HC & HCT Models with 3 speed fan
(4 pipe auto change-over)
HCS & HCST Models with 3 speed fan
(Heat or Cool)
HCS & HCST Models
Wiring
Ordering Details
2
Installation
1.  Thermostat Location 2.  Unpacking the Thermostat
3.  Separating the Wallplate
4.  Fitting the Thermostat to the Wall 5.  Wiring Access - Incorrect
6.  Wiring Access - Correct 7.  Cable Size
Max cable size
1.5mm2
3
Fitting the Thermostat to the Wallplate
Ensure unit is fi rmly in place
DIL Switch Settings (see rear of circuit board)
ON/OFF
COMPRESSOR
DELAY ON
HEATING
THERMOSTAT
4 EVENTS
EACH DAY *
CHRONO-
PROPORTIONAL
COMPRESSOR DELAY
OFF
COOLING
THERMOSTAT
2 EVENTS EACH DAY
ON/OFF
COMPRESSOR
DELAY ON
NOT USED
4 EVENTS
EACH DAY*
CHRONO-
PROPORTIONAL
COMPRESSOR DELAY
OFF
NOT USED
2 EVENTS EACH DAY
HCS Models HC Models
* not used on non-programmable models * not used on non-programmable models
4